SECTION 2. This act shall be in force and take effect from and after its passage and publication. Approved March 3, 1864.

CHAPTER 104.

_ -----

[Published March 5, 1864.]

AN ACT to authorize the common council of the city of Sheboygan to levy an additional amount of tax for the year 1864, to purchase a fire-engine.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of She-Additional tax boygan is hereby authorized and empowered to levy for engine, &c. upon the real and personal taxable property of the said city, for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixtyfour, a tax in addition to the amount of tax which said common council is now authorized by law to levy, not exceeding two thousand dollars, for the purpose of purchasing a fire-engine, and all necessary hose and apparatus, for the use of said city.

SECTION 2. Said additional tax shall be levied, as- Levy and collec-sessed and collected at the same time and in the same manner as, and shall be included in and shall form a part of the tax which shall be levied, assessed and collected for general city purposes for said year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-four.

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1864.